503312189 05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK EHLEN	03/31/2006
DAVID C. GIBBON	03/16/2006
MICHAEL JOHNSTON	03/13/2006
ZHU LIU	03/16/2006
BEHZAD SHAHRARAY	03/16/2006
MAZIN GILBERT	05/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T CORP.
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICA
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013-2412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11319779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)510-1433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-532-1991

Email: quy.le@novakdruce.com

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - NDQ **Correspondent Name:** ONE AT & T WAY, ROOM 2A-207 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DOCKETING

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2005-0067-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUY LE
SIGNATURE:	/Quy Le/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

PATENT REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0040 503312189

Total Attachments: 13 source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment1#page1.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment1#page2.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment1#page3.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment1#page4.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment1#page5.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment1#page6.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment2#page1.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment2#page2.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment2#page3.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment2#page4.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment2#page5.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment2#page5.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment2#page5.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment2#page6.tif source=2005-0067-CIP-Assignment2#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Patrick Ehlen, of Brooklyn of the state of New York; David C. Gibbon, of Lincroft, of the state of New Jersey; Mazin Gilbert, of Warren, of the state of New Jersey; Michael Johnston, of New York, of the state of New York; Zhu Liu, of Marlboro, of the state of New Jersey; and Behzad Shahraray, of Freehold, of the state of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING SPEECH FOR DATA SEARCHING DURING PRESENTATIONS, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on December 29, 2005 and assigned application Serial No. 11/319,779 described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

-1-Patent Assignment and Agreement We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Patrick Ehlen

Date: 3/31/200C

United States of America

State of CALIFORNIA

County of SANTA CLARA

On this 3 day of NACH, 2006, before me personally came Patrick Ehlen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

KELLY SKYDER
COMM.# 1358825
COMM.# 1358825
Noticy Public - Coeffornia
SANTA CLARIA COUNTY
By Comm. Expres May 31, 2008

Notary Public

David C. Gibbon

Date: 3/4/56

United States of America)

State of New Jewey)

County of Mannew)

On this / 6 day of Mannew , 2006, before me personally came David C. Gibbon, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ANGELA F. SMITH Notary Public Of New Jersey Commission Expires 03/06/2007

		Michael Johnston
		Michael Johnston
Date: 3/13/06		
United States of America)	
State of NJ)	
County of MANUE	<u>,</u>)	
	nown to be the individu	, 2006, before me personally came all described in and who executed the of the same.

-5-Patent Assignment and Agreement

RAGRID PILANNING ROTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Explose (/18/20) Zhu Liu

Date: 3/16/206

United States of America)

State of New Jew)

County of Normacula)

On this /6 day of //arch , 2006, before me personally came
Zhu Liu, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ANGELA F. SMITH Notary Public Of New Jersey Commission Expires 03/08/2007

Date: 3/16/2006

United States of America

State of New Jusup)
County of Monnouth)

On this //o day of /// arch , 2006, before me personally came Behzad Shahraray, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ANGELA F. SMITH Notary Public Of New Jersey Commission Expires 03/06/2007

AT&T Corp. Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

..7. Patent Assignment and Agreement

> **PATENT** REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Patrick Ehlen, of Brooklyn of the state of New York; David C. Gibbon, of Lincroft, of the state of New Jersey; Mazin Gilbert, of Warren, of the state of New Jersey: Michael Johnston, of New York, of the state of New York; Zhu Liu, of Marlboro, of the state of New Jersey; and Behzad Shahraray, of Freehold, of the state of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING SPEECH FOR DATA SEARCHING DURING **PRESENTATIONS.** for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on December 29, 2005 and assigned application Serial No. 11/319,779 described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

		Patrick Ehlen
Date:		
United States of America	a)	
State of)	
County of)	
Patrick Ehlen, to me k	day of nown to be the individual d acknowledged execution	, 2006, before me personally came al described in and who executed the of the same.
		Notary Public

		David C. Gibbon
Date:		
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
	known to be the ind	, 2006, before me personally came ividual described in and who executed the tion of the same.
		Notary Public

Docket No. IDS 2005-0067 CIP B&W Ref, 003493,00417

Mazin Gilbert

Date: Maxin Silbert

United States of America

State of New Serse)

County of Serverse)

On this 15 day of 100 , 7005 before me personally came Mazin Gilbert, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

GAIL PETZ

NOTATE PUBLIC OF NEW MINES | Notary Public |

Mazin Gilbert

		Michael Johnston
Date:		
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
	own to be the ind	, 2006, before me personally came ividual described in and who executed the tion of the same.
		Notary Public

		Zhu Liu
Date:		
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
On thisZhu Liu, to me known to instrument, and acknowle	be the individual desc	, 2006, before me personally came cribed in and who executed the foregoing ame.
		Notary Public

		Behzad Shahraray
Date:		a transcription
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
On this Behzad Shahraray, to me foregoing instrument, and	known to be the inc	, 2006, before me personally came dividual described in and who executed the ation of the same.
	v	
		Notary Public

AT&T Corp.
Room 2A-207
One AT&T Way
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

-7-